($29,583.94) and the local improvement plan estimates that the following contributions will 
be applied to the project:  

The local improvement tax will be collected for twenty (20) years and the total amount 
levied annually against the benefiting owners is two thousand, two hundred ninety-three 
dollars and eight cents ($2,293.08).  

All required approvals for the project have been obtained and the project is in compliance 
with all Acts and Regulations of the Province of Alberta.  

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN DULY ASSEMBLED, ENACTS AS 
FOLLOWS: 

1. That for the purpose of completing the Aab Street Water and Waste water main